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Active Retired

10-YEAR HISTORY OF APPROPRIATIONS (IN THOUSANDS)







Date of Last Audit    
Period Covered

Annual Receipts
Annual Disbursements

AUDIT

EARNED INCOME OF DISABILITY RETIREES (2011)

Number of Disability Retirees
Number Who Reported Earnings
Number of Excess Earners
Total Amount of Refund Due

2012 Return        12.34%
Assumed Rate of Return      8.00%
2012 Market Value           $94.9 M
2008-2012 (Annualized)       2.89%
1985-2012 (Annualized)      7.60%

10/17/11
               01/01/08-12/31/10

     2010                      2009            2008      
     $15.99 M              $17.44 M                 $(12.66 M)
     $3.97 M              $3.86 M                  $3.71 M
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MHFA One Beacon Street
Boston, MA 02108
Phone 617-854-1871
Fax 617-854-1027
 

Board Members
Andris Silins (Chairperson),  
Michael Fitzmaurice, Ronald A. Homer,  
Paul T. Hynes, Esq., Antonio Torres
 

Board Administrator
Joseph M. Petty
Board Meeting
Second Tuesday of each month at 1:30 pm
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$23.2 M
$3.2 M

 354 
 $29.7 M 
$84,000

48
13.7 years

98
$3.0 M

$30,400
69
NA

  28 years 2012 27 years 2011 26 years 2010
  7.60%  7.43%  7.63%  
 
  10 years 2012 10 years 2011  10 years 2010   
  6.60%  4.74%  4.17% 
 
  5 years 2012 5 years 2011  5 years 2010  
  2.89%  1.96%  3.71%




